TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reading Scientific Services Limited		04/12/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snapple Beverage Corp.
Street Address:	900 King Street
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78184120	INERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)612-6325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9146124701

Email: groupip@cs-americas.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Chung, Esq.

Address Line 1: Cadbury Schweppes - 900 King Street
Address Line 4: Rye Brook, NEW YORK 10573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INERGY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Chung, Esq.
Signature:	/Daniel Chung, Esq./
Date:	04/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0353

900074706

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reading Scientific Services Limited, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom located at The Lord Zuckerman Research Centre, Whiteknights Campus, Pepper Lane, Berks, United Kingdom RG6 6LA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
INERGY	78/184120

and WHEREAS, Snapple Beverage Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 900 King Street, Rye Brook, New York 10573, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application and/or registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Reading Scientific Services Limited		
Ву:	Droste	
Name:	DAVID C. FOSTER	
Title:	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
Date of Si	gnature: 12 APRIL 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 04/18/2007